

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1412 of 2016****Bafna Earth Movers Limited *versus* Geeta Shrivastava****Order Sheet**

<b>10/12/2024</b>	<p>None for the Appellant.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.03/2024 an application for condonation of delay in paying the process fee.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the delay in payment of process fee is condoned and the same is allowed as the process fee has already been paid.</p> <p>Office to verify and proceed further.</p> <p>Call for the record of concerned MACT.</p> <p>List this case immediately after service of notice.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> JUDGE</p>
Vaibhav	